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Figures S1. Growth parameters





Figure S1. Growth parameters optimization of S. alkaliterrae CH-8 strain for maximum optical density. Growth curves formulated under various conditions including. (A) Temperature optimization curve; (B) pH curve in the range of 7.0-10.0; (C) Media optimization curve (D) Carbon source optimization; (E) Salt tolerance in the range of 1-8%.
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Figure S2. DNA damage prevention assay by crude and purified extract from S. alkaliterrae strain CH-8. Lane NC is negative control without extract. Lane PC is positive control containing pUC18. Lane CE and PE contains pUC18 plasmid treated with crude and purified extract.
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Figure S3. FTIR analysis of intracellular purified methanolic fraction of S. alkaliterrae CH-8.
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4 pH	0	24	48	72	96	120	0	0.1043	8.8300000000000003E-2	9.2200000000000004E-2	0.39200000000000002	0.52529999999999999	6 pH	0	24	48	72	96	120	0	0.2737	1.0003	1.3624000000000001	1.4567000000000001	1.5105999999999999	8 pH	0	24	48	72	96	120	0	1.2248000000000001	2.0274999999999999	2.2810000000000001	2.1749999999999998	1.9282999999999999	10 pH	0	24	48	72	96	120	0	0.51039999999999996	1.2222999999999999	1.5725	1.774	1.4669000000000001	Incubation Time (h)


OD at 600 nm




C

L.B	0	24	48	72	96	120	0	1.5021	2.2970000000000002	2.3879999999999999	2.1930000000000001	1.8864000000000001	N.B	0	24	48	72	96	120	0	0.49359999999999998	1.3434999999999999	1.8042	1.5226999999999999	1.3105	TGY	0	24	48	72	96	120	0	1.2528999999999999	2.0499999999999998	2.1623999999999999	1.9631000000000001	1.6341000000000001	Incubation Time (h)


OD at 600 nm




D

Glucose	0	24	48	72	96	120	0	1.3444	2.0219999999999998	2.2191999999999998	2.2747999999999999	2.3691	Xylose	0	24	48	72	96	120	0	1.0971	1.8122	1.9923999999999999	2.0451999999999999	1.9659	Mannitol	0	24	48	72	96	120	0	1.9349000000000001	2.2667999999999999	2.5390000000000001	2.6372	2.7665000000000002	Lactose	0	24	48	72	96	120	0	1.7136	2.5202	2.87	2.9765999999999999	3.1829999999999998	Dextrose	0	24	48	72	96	120	0	1.0736000000000001	2.4746999999999999	2.6101000000000001	2.8052000000000001	2.9592999999999998	Incubation Time (h)


OD at 600 nm




E

2%	0	24	48	72	96	120	146	0	0.1192	0.69620000000000004	1.8328	2.2463000000000002	2.3618999999999999	2.3573	4%	0	24	48	72	96	120	146	0	9.1600000000000001E-2	0.80359999999999998	1.9476	2.4851999999999999	2.5918999999999999	2.6324999999999998	6%	0	24	48	72	96	120	146	0	8.0600000000000005E-2	0.22500000000000001	0.51859999999999995	1.2968	1.7601	1.9964999999999999	8%	0	24	48	72	96	120	146	0	9.8799999999999999E-2	8.1000000000000003E-2	6.59E-2	7.0499999999999993E-2	7.0400000000000004E-2	0.14180000000000001	Incubation Time (h)


O.D at 600 nm




A

30℃	0	24	48	72	96	120	0	0.91990000000000005	1.5271999999999999	1.9659	1.7725	1.4117	37℃	0	24	48	72	96	120	0	0.62129999999999996	0.87380000000000002	1.2351000000000001	1.4614	1.2165999999999999	40℃	0	24	48	72	96	120	0	1.7725	2.6736	2.4392999999999998	2.1223999999999998	1.9135	45℃	0	24	48	72	96	120	0	0.14019999999999999	0.48880000000000001	0.63109999999999999	0.82550000000000001	0.98319999999999996	Incubation Time (h)


OD at 600 nm




image1.tiff
N.C

P.C

Crude Extract

Purified Fraction




image2.tiff
szt se 52T |
Zredamt 3 ser
2557 Gsem . 2 SEET

sossut
ezt

10152
101

2ran
2T





